Randel’s Landclearing & Dev., Inc.
1949 S. Jefferson St.

Perry, Fl. 32348
E-mail rpoppell@fairpoint.net E-mail swampwalker850@yahoo.com
Office phone 850 584 3807 Fax 850 584 8828 Cell 850 843 0363

FWC09/10-74

May 12. 2013 1st Renewal Term Approved
’ 1st Renewal Term Valid:  8/30/2013-8/31/2014

1st Renewal Term Prices: 5% increase  approved

Ms. Linda King
FWC/ Uplands Invasive Plants
3900 Commonwealth Blvd. M. S. 705 Digitally signed by Allegra McMillian
DN: cn=Allegra McMillian, o=FI. Fish & Wildlife Conservation
Tallahassee’ Fl 32399 Commission, ou=Tallahassee Regional Purchasing Director,

email=allegra.mcmillian@MyFWC.com, c=US
Date: 2013.05.29 21:22:07 -04'00'

RE: Price increase request on RFP 09/10-74
Ms. King,

We at Randel’s Landclearing & Dev., Inc. would like to ask for a price
increase on this contract of 5% across the board. The minimum wage in the
State of Florida has gone from $7.25 when we first bid this project to $7.79
now and will most likely go up on January 1, 2014. Diesel Fuel prices have
gone from $2.91 per gallon on June 1, 2010 to the current price of $3.88
currently. I have attached copies of information to certify these price
increases have taken place.

Thank you for your consideration on this request.

Sincerely yours

5becca R. Poppell


Allegra.McMillian
Typewritten Text

Allegra.McMillian
Typewritten Text

Allegra.McMillian
Typewritten Text

Allegra.McMillian
Typewritten Text

Allegra.McMillian
Typewritten Text
FWC 09/10-74 
1st Renewal Term Approved
1st Renewal Term Valid: 8/30/2013-8/31/2014
1st Renewal Term Prices: 5% increase approved

Allegra.McMillian
Typewritten Text

Allegra.McMillian
Typewritten Text

Allegra.McMillian
Typewritten Text

Allegra.McMillian
Typewritten Text

Allegra.McMillian
Typewritten Text

Allegra.McMillian
Typewritten Text

Allegra.McMillian
Typewritten Text

Allegra.McMillian
Typewritten Text


		2013-05-29T21:22:07-0400
	Allegra McMillian




